Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman Buddy Garcia, Commissioner Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director



## TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

January 10, 2012

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

Mr. Jason D. Shirley, Installation Manager US Army, Camp Stanley Storage Activity 25800 Ralph Fair Road Boerne, Texas 78015

Re: Cancellation of Permit No.WQ0003849000 (EPA I.D. No. TX0064505) (RN100662840)

United States Department of the Army (CN600126262)

Dear Mr. Shirley:

Enclosed for your records is a copy of an order canceling the above-referenced permit. This action is taken under authority delegated by the Executive Director of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

Should you need additional information, please contact Lane K. Thomas of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, Water Quality Division, Water Quality Assessment Section (MC148) at (512) 239-6815.

Sincerely,

Deirdre Shepphard, Team Leader Applications Review and Processing Team

Water Quality Assessment Section (MC 148)

Water Quality Division

DS/lkt

Enclosure

cc: TCEQ Region 13, Water Program Manager

# TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY



#### CANCELLATION OF

### TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PERMIT NO. WQ0003849000

EPA I.D. No.TX0064505

ISSUED TO: United States Department of the Army

ISSUED May 24, 2011

The holder of Permit No. WQ0003849000 has consented to the cancellation of the permit. The permit was issued to treat and dispose of wastes from Camp Stanley Storage Activity located at 25800 Ralph Fair Road on Camp Stanley, approximately one mile northeast of the intersection of Interstate Highway 10 and Ralph Fair Road (Farm-to-Market Road 3351), Bexar County, Texas. The activities authorized by the permit have been diverted to another permitted facility authorized by Permit No. WQ0010137003, as confirmed by the staff of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

#### THEREFORE:

- 1. Pursuant to the provisions of 30 Texas Administrative Code Section 305.67, Permit No. WQ0003849000 is revoked.
- 2. A copy of this revocation shall be sent to the holder of this permit.

Effective Date: January 10, 2012

For The Commission

Mar Villey